CH \$140.00 42856

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM783135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Project & Repair, Inc.		05/02/2022	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Project & Repair, LLC
Street Address:	10321 East Grand River
Internal Address:	Suite 600
City:	Brighton
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48116
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4285694	AMERICAN PROJECT & REPAIR
Registration Number:	3236451	AMERICAN PROJECT & REPAIR INCORPORATED
Registration Number:	3236452	AP&R INCORPORATED
Registration Number:	3264415	YOUR ALL-IN-ONE FACILITIES MANAGEMENT SO
Registration Number:	3306707	ONE CALL. CONSIDER IT DONE.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486410270

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-641-1600

Email: palanglois@harnessip.com

Correspondent Name: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.L.C.

Address Line 1: 5445 Corporate Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48098

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Geoffrey D. Aurini
SIGNATURE:	/Geoffrey D. Aurini/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007955 FRAME: 0016

900746712

Total Attachments: 7source=27. Certificate of Conversion (Michigan)#page1.tif source=27. Certificate of Conversion (Michigan)#page2.tif source=27. Certificate of Conversion (Michigan)#page3.tif source=27. Certificate of Conversion (Michigan)#page4.tif source=28. Certificate of Conversion (Delaware)#page1.tif

source=28. Certificate of Conversion (Delaware)#page2.tif source=28. Certificate of Conversion (Delaware)#page3.tif

Date Received MAY 02 2022	(FOR BUREAU USE ON	LY)
	\$250 MC CEPAS 22050210826500	
	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	FILED
Name Diana D. Baar		MAY 02 2022
Address 300 Ottawa Ave., N.W.	- Ste. 400	ADMINISTRATOR CORPORATIONS DIVISION
City Grand Rapids, MI 4950	State ZIP Code	EFFECTIVE DATE:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION For use by a Corporation Converting into a Business Organization

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 (limited liability companies), and Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Certificate of Conversion.

Entity Name: American Project	& Repair,	inc.	Entity ID: 800569413	
Indicate (X) Entity Type		Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporation Street Address, if different than the one provided in Item 3:		
		Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation		
. After Conve	rsion			
Entity Name:			•	
Entity Name: American Project &	& Repair, L	rc	,	
	& Repair, L	LC Domestic Profit Corporation		
	& Repair, L	····		
American Project	& Repair, L	Domestic Profit Corporation		



3. Surviving Business Organization (After Conversion Entity)
Governing Statute:
Delaware Limited Liability Company Act
Street Address:
10321 East Grand River, Suite 600, Brighton, MI 48116
Principal Place of Business:
10321 East Grand River, Suite 600, Brighton, MI 48116
4. Complete only if before conversion entity is a domestic profit corporation.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class and series 60,000
Indicate class and series of shares entitled to vote Common
Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if anyNone
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may
occur is as follows:
E. Complete only if hafare conversion antity is a negretal compretion and it is arrespired on a stack hadis
5. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a stock basis.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote
Indicate class of shares entitled to vote as a class, if any
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the conversion, the manner in which the change may occur is as follows:
C. Complete sub-life before community and the community and it is a sub-life begin begin
6. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on a membership basis.
For a corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) a description of its members and (b) the number, classification, and voting rights of its members:
<u> </u>
7. Complete only if before conversion entity is a nonprofit corporation and it is organized on directorship basis.
For a corporation organized on a directorship basis, state (a) a description of the organization of its board and (b) the
number, classification, and voting rights of its directors:

The manner and basis of converting the shares or memberships of the converting corporation into ownership interests or obligations of the surviving business organization, into cash, into other consideration that may include ownership interests or obligations of an entity that is not a party to the conversion, or into a combination of cash another consideration.	d
At the effective time of the conversion, the issued and outstanding shares of capital stock of the converting corporation shall virtue of the conversion and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, be converted into a membership interest in converted limited liability company, and the sole stockholder of the converting corporation shall become the sole member of converted limited liability company.	the
. (Complete only if a later effective date is desired other than the date of filing. The date must be no more than 90 days after the receipt of this document by the administrator.)	
he conversion is effective on theday of,	
the plan of conversion will be furnished by the surviving business organization, on request and without cost, to any sharehold remember of the converting corporation. The conversion is permitted by the law that will govern the internal affairs of the business organization after conversion and the priviting business organization complies with that law in converting. The assumed names being transferred to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of Assumed Name on file prior to the conversion are:	
Assumed Name Expiration Date	
The converting corporation's name and/or assumed name(s) to be used as new assumed name(s) of the surviving business organization:	
Assumed Name Expiration Date	

8. Complete only if before conversion entity is a domestic profit or nonprofit corporation.

Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign. Complete if the domestic corporation has not commenced business: a) The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous consent of the incorporators of the converting domestic corporation and the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not issued any shares or memberships, and has not elected a board of directors in accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the Act. Signed this _____, ____, ____ (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) (Signature of Incorporator) (Signature of Incorporator) (Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name) Complete if the domestic corporation has commenced business: b) The plan of conversion was adopted by the Board of Directors and approved by the shareholders of the domestic corporation in accordance with Section 745(1)(c) of the Act. Signed this 2nd day of _____ Complete only if the converting corporation is foreign: c) The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approval in the manner required by the law governing the internal affairs of the converting foreign corporation. Signed this _____ day of ______ (Signature of Authorized Officer or Agent) (Type or Print Name)

12. Signatures: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic.

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "AMERICAN PROJECT & REPAIR,

LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2022, AT 9:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2022, AT 9:36 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "AMERICAN PROJECT & REPAIR,

LLC".

Authentication: 203325100

Date: 05-02-22

6770809 8100H SR# 20221733289

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Michigan
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Michigan
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is September 10, 1998
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is American Project & Repair, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is American Project & Repair, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 2nd day of May, 2022.

Name: Ted Mastrucci

Title: President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:36 AM 05/02/2022 FILED 09:36 AM 05/02/2022

STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

AMERICAN PROJECT & REPAIR, LLC

This Certificate of Formation is being executed as of May 2, 2022 for the purpose of forming a limited liability company pursuant to the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. §§ 18 101, et seq.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is American Project

& Repair, LLC.

SECOND: The address of its registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust

Center, 1209 Orange Street in the City of Wilmington, Delaware 19801, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation

Trust Company.

THIRD: The formation of the Company shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate

of Formation.

FOURTH: The term of the Company shall be perpetual.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation as of the day and year first written above.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:36 AM 05/02/2022 FILED 09:36 AM 05/02/2022

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 01/30/2023